## FOI 0259/2024 Response

1. Please share the total number of full time equivalent staff at your organisation on 1st April 2024, as well as the total number of physician associates, junior-level doctors and consultant doctors.

2. Please share the same information for 1st April 2023, 1st April 2022, 1st April 2020 and so on back to 1st April 2015.

Date	No PAs	No junior doctors	No consultants	Total no. staff
01-Apr-24	5 FTE and 6 total	73 FTE and 105 total	99 FTE and 142 total	3794 FTE
01-Apr-23	6 FTE and 7 total	71 FTE and 94 total	101 FTE and 130 total	3527 FTE
01-Apr-22	4 FTE and 5 total	61 FTE and 83 total	89 FTE and 122 total	3442 FTE
01-Apr-21	7 FTE and 7 total	57 FTE and 80 total	91 FTE and 127 total	3431FTE
01-Apr-20	5 FTE and 6 total	54 FTE and 72 total	85 FTE and 110 total	3203 FTE
01-Apr-19	6 FTE and 6 total	52 FTE and 67 total	78 FTE and 104 total	3147 FTE
01-Apr-18	6 FTE and 7 total	51 FTE and 63 total	68 FTE and 104 total	3038 FTE
01-Apr-17	7 FTE and 8 total	56 FTE and 64 total	74 FTE and 107 total	3025 FTE
01-Apr-16	5 FTE and 8 total	75 FTE and 90 total	68 FTE and 100 total	3224 FTE
01-Apr-15	6 FTE and 8 total	68 FTE and 83 total	70 FTE and 102 total	3310 FTE

You can provide your results in the following format: